
Amendment to Item #7:

1) Authorize the General Manager of HCID to execute a first amendment to the contract 
with Prosperity Now, C-130829, to add $50,000 and to extend the term for an additional 12 
months, retroactive from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, to continue coordinating 
efforts for implementing a manageable rollout of the children's savings account program in 
Los Angeles

2) Authorize the Controller to transfer $50,000 from Account No.1010 Salaries-General to 
Account No. 3040 Contractual Services, within Fund No. 100/43.

Date: 3

Submitted 

Council File No: /*•**>• su</ 

Item No.. ^

Committee

Deputy &x (JA ^

■*vr cM .......



3-4-2019 
C.F. 18-0600-S164

CLA Amendment to the Mid-Year (Thirdl Financial Status Report

1. Transfer / appropriate $400,000 from Council 100/28, Account 1010 
(Salaries General) to the following to better align with current expenditure 
patterns:

$150,000 to Council 100/28, Account 3040 (Contractual Services).

$250,000 to Council 100/28, Account 6010 (Office and 
Administration Expenses).

a.

b.

Date:
0 u JM^e+ $
Submitted in Committee
Council File No:

Item No.: *^*____________________

Deputy; CL^



Transfer $285,000.00 from the El Pueblo 
Historical Monument Revenue Fund No. 
737/33 to the El Pueblo General Fund No. 
100/33, Account No. 001070 Salaries As- 
Needed account for staffing needs required to 
assist with art and cultural activities at El 
Pueblo. These funds have been approved as 
part of the 2018-19 Budget.

3-4-nDate:
Vu**VU<r i

CommitteeSubmitted in

Hie No: f -NubCouncil

1Item No.:

eeptrt¥r-<l Pu\>u fU> (


